
North Salinas High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:34 PM  10/29/2023  Page 1

PCAL CHAMPIONSHIP - 10/28/2023

PALO CORONA

Rankings

Event 1  Boys 5k Run CC
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Aldi, Mack                11 Carmel                16:55.60    1
  2 McCullick, Justin         11 Monte Vista           17:14.90    2
  3 Herrera, Fernando         10 Alisal                17:20.10    3
  4 Serrano, Fabian           10 Greenfield            17:21.50    4
  5 Mendo, Giancarlo          12 Watsonville           17:22.50    5
  6 Ochoa, Giovanni           11 Gonzales              17:23.30    6
  7 Lilly, Wells              11 Palma                 17:33.90
  8 Ruelas, Alvaro            12 North Monter          17:40.20    7
  9 Perez, Gustavo            11 Alisal                17:42.40    8
 10 Medina, Jason             12 Alisal                17:48.30    9
 11 Muradas, Luis             12 Everett Alvarez       17:51.00   10
 12 Bolante, Jasper            9 Carmel                17:53.00   11
 13 Luna, Erik                12 Alisal                17:55.20   12
 14 Quiahua, Andrew           11 King City             17:58.80   13
 15 Venancio, Gerardo         12 Alisal                18:01.80   14
 16 Tyson, Robert             12 Marina                18:04.40   15
 17 Flores, Miguel            11 Marina                18:05.60   16
 18 Barranco, Rodrigo         11 Watsonville           18:06.30   17
 19 Huerta, Jared             11 Hollister             18:07.40   18
 20 Finley, Marcus            11 Stevenson             18:08.80   19
 21 Castaneda, Aidan          10 Hollister             18:08.90   20
 22 Perez, Axel               10 Alisal                18:09.00   21
 23 Riner, Tarin              11 Marina                18:09.20   22
 24 Hernandez, Adrian         12 King City             18:12.30   23
 25 Ramirez, Kevin            12 Soledad               18:14.30   24
 26 Garcia, Alvaro            11 King City             18:15.60   25
 27 Beckmen, Gavin            10 Monte Vista           18:18.30   26
 28 Ayala Saldivar, Jesus     12 North Monter          18:18.40   27
 29 Anderson, Roark           11 Pacific Collegiate    18:18.60   28
 30 Gabrik, Antony            10 Pacific Grove         18:19.40   29
 31 Bravo, Giovanni           10 Soledad               18:20.00   30
 32 Clemente, Gabriel         12 King City             18:21.00   31
 33 Arriaga, Joaquin          11 King City             18:22.00   32
 34 Perez, Luis                9 Hollister             18:25.00   33
 35 Koontz, Spencer           12 Pacific Collegiate    18:25.00   34
 36 McNulty, Jack             11 Pacific Collegiate    18:27.70   35
 37 Kernan, Will              11 Stevenson             18:29.70   36
 38 Orlando, Bradley          11 Monte Vista           18:29.70   37
 39 Santiago, Rodrigo         10 King City             18:30.60   38
 40 Montoya, Leandro          10 North Monter          18:31.60   39
 41 Herrera, Luis             12 North Monter          18:32.80   40
 42 Garcia, Jason             12 King City             18:33.70   41
 43 Gilliam, Conor            10 Monte Vista           18:39.50   42
 44 Bernal-Samaro, Eduardo    10 Marina                18:39.80   43
 45 Azpeitia, Kevin           10 Marina                18:41.50   44
 46 Martinez, Ivan            12 Greenfield            18:45.60   45
 47 Memetla-Ramos, Mario      11 Everett Alvarez       18:47.20   46
 48 Lander, Zachary           11 Carmel                18:48.20   47
 49 De Leo, Alessandro        11 Stevenson             18:52.30   48
 50 Parra, Andrew              9 Hollister             18:53.50   49
 51 Zunguze, Betinho           9 Pacific Grove         18:55.90   50
 52 Kieft, Elisha             10 Monte Vista           18:56.80   51
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 53 Gonzalez, Mario           12 Monte Vista           18:59.40   52
 54 Salinas-Holz, Desi        10 Watsonville           19:00.70   53
 55 Perez, Juan Carlos        11 Marina                19:03.10   54
 56 Plascencia, Nathan        12 Carmel                19:09.20   55
 57 Garcia, Prisciliano        9 Greenfield            19:10.20   56
 58 Sunga, Jared              11 Watsonville           19:11.00   57
 59 Arreola, Matthew          11 Gonzales              19:12.10   58
 60 Hernandez, Irvin          11 Greenfield            19:12.50   59
 61 Hall, Dillon              10 Oakwood               19:17.70   60
 62 Okeefe, Mark              10 Hollister             19:18.50   61
 63 Wilkins, Booker           11 Pacific Collegiate    19:20.90   62
 64 Lopez-Rodriguez, Alan     12 North Monter          19:21.10   63
 65 Maldonado, Christian      11 Gonzales              19:22.60   64
 66 Rey-Avila, Tomas          10 Salinas               19:25.20   65
 67 Flores, Luis              10 Everett Alvarez       19:25.20   66
 68 Cuenca Berrondo, Inaki    10 Stevenson             19:26.70   67
 69 Velasquez, Rodrigo        10 Greenfield            19:27.40   68
 70 Weidemann, Nicklas        10 Salinas               19:28.00   69
 71 Gasca Pizano, Manuel      12 North Monter          19:30.40   70
 72 Picazo, Adrian            10 Greenfield            19:32.50   71
 73 Toriz, Anthony            11 Ceiba Colleg          19:33.50
 74 Dalton, Parker            10 Monterey              19:34.00   72
 75 Guerra, Luciano            9 Monte Vista           19:36.50   73
 76 Ramirez-Escobedo, Carlos  10 North Monter          19:36.50   74
 77 Pattison, Braedon         12 Salinas               19:36.80   75
 78 Giraldez, Hunter          12 Everett Alvarez       19:39.00   76
 79 Udarbe, Adrian            12 Everett Alvarez       19:39.20   77
 80 Ayala, Sergio             12 Soledad               19:40.40   78
 81 Ortiz, Tadeo              10 Pacific Grove         19:43.00   79
 82 Puentes, Osbaldo          12 Soledad               19:43.10   80
 83 Martinez, Carlos          11 Greenfield            19:43.60   81
 84 Hernandez, David          12 Pajaro Valley         19:44.00   82
 85 Vergho, Mason             10 GB Kirby              19:44.70   83
 86 Fierros, Victor           10 Gonzales              19:45.90   84
 87 Valladares, Diego         12 Gonzales              19:47.60   85
 88 Bischoff, Ivan             9 The York School       19:49.80   86
 89 Gutierrez, William        12 Stevenson             19:51.30   87
 90 Majano, Elias             11 Monterey              19:51.50   88
 91 Gomez, Zach               12 Seaside               19:54.00
 92 Weidemann, Ian            12 Salinas               19:55.60   89
 93 Valladarez, Jacob          9 Soledad               19:57.00   90
 94 Hansotte, Luke            10 Oakwood               20:00.00   91
 95 Michi, Erik               10 Pajaro Valley         20:01.30   92
 96 Lopez, Martin             10 Everett Alvarez       20:04.10   93
 97 Serrano, Adrian           11 Everett Alvarez       20:05.80   94
 98 Hatfield, George          12 Pacific Grove         20:08.60   95
 99 Law, Logan                10 Stevenson             20:09.20   96
100 Romero, Eli               12 Watsonville           20:10.10   97
101 Manriquez, Adrian         12 Rancho San Juan       20:10.20
102 Martinez, Ernesto         10 Watsonville           20:10.40   98
103 Rincon, Christopher       12 Soledad               20:14.60   99
104 Neault, George            11 Stevenson             20:14.60  100
105 Cano, Victor               9 Marina                20:15.30  101
106 Golino, Elias             12 Pacific Collegiate    20:17.50  102
107 Martinez, Julian          12 North Salinas         20:18.30  103
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108 Galinato, Adam            12 The York School       20:18.90  104
109 Calusdian, Diego          12 Salinas               20:19.40  105
110 Nothnagle, Milo           10 Pacific Grove         20:19.60  106
111 David, Matthew             9 Carmel                20:20.10  107
112 Emerson, Gavin            10 Rancho San Juan       20:22.70
113 Avila, Ivan               10 Rancho San Juan       20:23.10
114 Long, Kai                 11 Hollister             20:23.70  108
115 Lopez, Cesar              11 Anzar (Aroma          20:24.20  109
116 Lome, Ian                 10 Carmel                20:24.60  110
117 Luna, Javier              10 North Salinas         20:26.00  111
118 Santiago, Edgar           11 Gonzales              20:34.00  112
119 Rodriguez, Jesse          12 Pajaro Valley         20:35.00  113
120 Gutierrez, Andres         10 Anzar (Aroma          20:36.40  114
121 Ybarra, Jonathan          12 Gonzales              20:36.70  115
122 Arreola, Noah             11 Hollister             20:36.70  116
123 Stratton, William          9 Monterey              20:37.10  117
124 Rueles, Quintin           10 Palma                 20:42.60
125 Carrillo, Evan            11 Soledad               20:44.20  118
126 Sanchez Figueroa, Hector  10 North Salinas         20:45.00  119
127 Javier-Soto, Edgar        12 North Salinas         20:45.40  120
128 Kuriakose, Phillip        11 St. Francis           20:50.70  121
129 Fernandez Aubuchon, Alej  12 Monterey              20:56.70  122
130 Weltchek, Max              9 Oakwood               20:58.50  123
131 David, Eli                 9 Carmel                20:59.30  124
132 De Leon, Jonah             9 Pacific Grove         21:01.70  125
133 Ruano, Jayden             10 North Salinas         21:04.20  126
134 Silva-Audelo, Diego       10 The York School       21:05.40  127
135 Sevilla, Maximo            9 Oakwood               21:08.00  128
136 Tompkins, Lucas           10 Oakwood               21:17.70  129
137 Bamientos, Emmanuel       12 Pajaro Valley         21:18.70  130
138 Travaille, Travis         10 Pacific Grove         21:19.00  131
139 Reid, Nathaniel           11 Seaside               21:19.00
140 Lopez, Patrick            10 Pajaro Valley         21:32.90  132
141 Collins, Jack             10 GB Kirby              21:39.30  133
142 Gamino, Alex              12 Monterey              21:39.40  134
143 Tualla, Joshua            12 Trinity Christian     21:45.80
144 Del Toro, Sebastian       12 The York School       21:47.30  135
145 Annon, Henry              10 GB Kirby              21:51.40  136
146 Gamble, Jason             10 Anzar (Aroma          21:55.60  137
147 Kanter, Ayden              9 The York School       21:58.30  138
148 Oliver, David             12 The York School       21:59.10  139
149 Berrelleza, Aiden          9 St. Francis           22:06.40  140
150 Burke-Raymond, Arlo       10 Anzar (Aroma          22:09.60  141
151 Smith, Hayden              9 GB Kirby              22:11.60  142
152 Sinclair, Evan             9 Pacific Collegiate    22:12.30  143
153 Jacobs, Evan              10 GB Kirby              22:12.90  144
154 Hung, Jules               10 GB Kirby              22:17.40  145
155 Corres Velasco, Carlos    10 Monterey              22:22.40  146
156 Ghilarducci, Jay          12 Pacific Collegiate    22:27.40  147
157 Thornton, Carter          12 Oakwood               22:28.40  148
158 Sinha, Adhrit              9 Oakwood               22:31.40  149
159 Tran, Levi                 9 Anzar (Aroma          22:36.30  150
160 Perez, Jeremiah            9 Rancho San Juan       22:45.30
161 Moreno Alvarez, Christia  12 Monterey              22:56.90  151
162 Mutul, Ceasar             10 Anzar (Aroma          23:03.80  152
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163 Jacobs, Devin             12 GB Kirby              23:08.50  153
164 Lenz, Thomas              10 St. Francis           23:11.50  154
165 Doupnik, Aidan            12 Anzar (Aroma          23:29.50  155
166 Naaman, Cyril             11 Trinity Christian     23:31.60
167 Liu, Alvin                11 The York School       24:28.10  156
168 Miranda, Matthew           9 Palma                 24:41.90
169 Yuria, Bautista            9 St. Francis           24:42.10  157
170 Taylor, Hayden            11 St. Francis           28:52.60  158
171 Avelar-Moreno, Jose       10 Palma                 31:10.30

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
   1 Alisal                       46    3    8    9   12   14   21
      Total Time:  1:28:47.80
         Average:    17:45.56
   2 King City                   124   13   23   25   31   32   38   41
      Total Time:  1:31:09.70
         Average:    18:13.94
   3 Marina                      140   15   16   22   43   44   54  101
      Total Time:  1:31:40.50
         Average:    18:20.10
   4 Monte Vista Christian       158    2   26   37   42   51   52   73
      Total Time:  1:31:39.20
         Average:    18:19.84
   5 North Monterey County       176    7   27   39   40   63   70   74
      Total Time:  1:32:24.10
         Average:    18:28.82
   6 Hollister                   181   18   20   33   49   61  108  116
      Total Time:  1:32:53.30
         Average:    18:34.66
   7 Carmel                      221    1   11   47   55  107  110  124
      Total Time:  1:33:06.10
         Average:    18:37.22
   8 Watsonville                 229    5   17   53   57   97   98
      Total Time:  1:33:50.60
         Average:    18:46.12
   9 Greenfield                  232    4   45   56   59   68   71   81
      Total Time:  1:33:57.20
         Average:    18:47.44
  10 Stevenson                   257   19   36   48   67   87   96  100
      Total Time:  1:34:48.80
         Average:    18:57.76
  11 Pacific Collegiate          261   28   34   35   62  102  143  147
      Total Time:  1:34:49.70
         Average:    18:57.94
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  12 Everett Alvarez             275   10   46   66   76   77   93   94
      Total Time:  1:35:21.60
         Average:    19:04.32
  13 Gonzales                    297    6   58   64   84   85  112  115
      Total Time:  1:35:31.50
         Average:    19:06.30
  14 Soledad                     302   24   30   78   80   90   99  118
      Total Time:  1:35:54.80
         Average:    19:10.96
  15 Pacific Grove               359   29   50   79   95  106  125  131
      Total Time:  1:37:26.50
         Average:    19:29.30
  16 Salinas                     403   65   69   75   89  105
      Total Time:  1:38:45.00
         Average:    19:45.00
  17 Oakwood                     531   60   91  123  128  129  148  149
      Total Time:  1:42:41.90
         Average:    20:32.38
  18 Monterey                    533   72   88  117  122  134  146  151
      Total Time:  1:42:38.70
         Average:    20:31.74
  19 Pajaro Valley               549   82   92  113  130  132
      Total Time:  1:43:11.90
         Average:    20:38.38
  20 North Salinas               579  103  111  119  120  126
      Total Time:  1:43:18.90
         Average:    20:39.78
  21 The York School             590   86  104  127  135  138  139  156
      Total Time:  1:44:59.70
         Average:    20:59.94
  22 GB Kirby                    638   83  133  136  142  144  145  153
      Total Time:  1:47:39.90
         Average:    21:31.98
  23 Anzar (Aromas-San Juan)     651  109  114  137  141  150  152  155
      Total Time:  1:47:42.11
         Average:    21:32.42
  24 St. Francis Salesian Coll   730  121  140  154  157  158
      Total Time:  1:59:43.30
         Average:    23:56.66
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    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Gabilan Results 5000 Run
  1 Aldi, Mack                11 Carmel                16:55.60    1
  2 Herrera, Fernando         10 Alisal                17:20.10    2
  3 Ruelas, Alvaro            12 North Monter          17:40.20    3
  4 Perez, Gustavo            11 Alisal                17:42.40    4
  5 Medina, Jason             12 Alisal                17:48.30    5
  6 Bolante, Jasper            9 Carmel                17:53.00    6
  7 Luna, Erik                12 Alisal                17:55.20    7
  8 Quiahua, Andrew           11 King City             17:58.80    8
  9 Venancio, Gerardo         12 Alisal                18:01.80    9
 10 Perez, Axel               10 Alisal                18:09.00   10
 11 Hernandez, Adrian         12 King City             18:12.30   11
 12 Garcia, Alvaro            11 King City             18:15.60   12
 13 Ayala Saldivar, Jesus     12 North Monter          18:18.40   13
 14 Clemente, Gabriel         12 King City             18:21.00   14
 15 Arriaga, Joaquin          11 King City             18:22.00   15
 16 Santiago, Rodrigo         10 King City             18:30.60   16
 17 Montoya, Leandro          10 North Monter          18:31.60   17
 18 Herrera, Luis             12 North Monter          18:32.80   18
 19 Garcia, Jason             12 King City             18:33.70   19
 20 Lander, Zachary           11 Carmel                18:48.20   20
 21 Plascencia, Nathan        12 Carmel                19:09.20   21
 22 Lopez-Rodriguez, Alan     12 North Monter          19:21.10   22
 23 Rey-Avila, Tomas          10 Salinas               19:25.20   23
 24 Weidemann, Nicklas        10 Salinas               19:28.00   24
 25 Gasca Pizano, Manuel      12 North Monter          19:30.40   25
 26 Ramirez-Escobedo, Carlos  10 North Monter          19:36.50   26
 27 Pattison, Braedon         12 Salinas               19:36.80   27
 28 Weidemann, Ian            12 Salinas               19:55.60   28
 29 Calusdian, Diego          12 Salinas               20:19.40   29
 30 David, Matthew             9 Carmel                20:20.10   30
 31 Lome, Ian                 10 Carmel                20:24.60   31
 32 David, Eli                 9 Carmel                20:59.30   32
Mission Results 5000 Run
  1 McCullick, Justin         11 Monte Vista           17:14.90    1
  2 Serrano, Fabian           10 Greenfield            17:21.50    2
  3 Mendo, Giancarlo          12 Watsonville           17:22.50    3
  4 Muradas, Luis             12 Everett Alvarez       17:51.00    4
  5 Barranco, Rodrigo         11 Watsonville           18:06.30    5
  6 Huerta, Jared             11 Hollister             18:07.40    6
  7 Finley, Marcus            11 Stevenson             18:08.80    7
  8 Castaneda, Aidan          10 Hollister             18:08.90    8
  9 Ramirez, Kevin            12 Soledad               18:14.30    9
 10 Beckmen, Gavin            10 Monte Vista           18:18.30   10
 11 Bravo, Giovanni           10 Soledad               18:20.00   11
 12 Perez, Luis                9 Hollister             18:25.00   12
 13 Kernan, Will              11 Stevenson             18:29.70   13
 14 Orlando, Bradley          11 Monte Vista           18:29.70   14
 15 Gilliam, Conor            10 Monte Vista           18:39.50   15
 16 Martinez, Ivan            12 Greenfield            18:45.60   16
 17 Memetla-Ramos, Mario      11 Everett Alvarez       18:47.20   17
 18 De Leo, Alessandro        11 Stevenson             18:52.30   18
 19 Parra, Andrew              9 Hollister             18:53.50   19
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 20 Kieft, Elisha             10 Monte Vista           18:56.80   20
 21 Gonzalez, Mario           12 Monte Vista           18:59.40   21
 22 Salinas-Holz, Desi        10 Watsonville           19:00.70   22
 23 Garcia, Prisciliano        9 Greenfield            19:10.20   23
 24 Sunga, Jared              11 Watsonville           19:11.00   24
 25 Hernandez, Irvin          11 Greenfield            19:12.50   25
 26 Okeefe, Mark              10 Hollister             19:18.50   26
 27 Flores, Luis              10 Everett Alvarez       19:25.20   27
 28 Cuenca Berrondo, Inaki    10 Stevenson             19:26.70   28
 29 Velasquez, Rodrigo        10 Greenfield            19:27.40   29
 30 Picazo, Adrian            10 Greenfield            19:32.50   30
 31 Guerra, Luciano            9 Monte Vista           19:36.50   31
 32 Giraldez, Hunter          12 Everett Alvarez       19:39.00   32
 33 Udarbe, Adrian            12 Everett Alvarez       19:39.20   33
 34 Ayala, Sergio             12 Soledad               19:40.40   34
 35 Puentes, Osbaldo          12 Soledad               19:43.10   35
 36 Martinez, Carlos          11 Greenfield            19:43.60   36
 37 Gutierrez, William        12 Stevenson             19:51.30   37
 38 Valladarez, Jacob          9 Soledad               19:57.00   38
 39 Lopez, Martin             10 Everett Alvarez       20:04.10   39
 40 Serrano, Adrian           11 Everett Alvarez       20:05.80   40
 41 Law, Logan                10 Stevenson             20:09.20   41
 42 Romero, Eli               12 Watsonville           20:10.10   42
 43 Manriquez, Adrian         12 Rancho San Juan       20:10.20
 44 Martinez, Ernesto         10 Watsonville           20:10.40   43
 45 Rincon, Christopher       12 Soledad               20:14.60   44
 46 Neault, George            11 Stevenson             20:14.60   45
 47 Emerson, Gavin            10 Rancho San Juan       20:22.70
 48 Avila, Ivan               10 Rancho San Juan       20:23.10
 49 Long, Kai                 11 Hollister             20:23.70   46
 50 Arreola, Noah             11 Hollister             20:36.70   47
 51 Carrillo, Evan            11 Soledad               20:44.20   48
 52 Perez, Jeremiah            9 Rancho San Juan       22:45.30
Santa Lucia Results 5000 Run
  1 Lilly, Wells              11 Palma                 17:33.90
  2 Anderson, Roark           11 Pacific Collegiate    18:18.60    1
  3 Koontz, Spencer           12 Pacific Collegiate    18:25.00    2
  4 McNulty, Jack             11 Pacific Collegiate    18:27.70    3
  5 Hall, Dillon              10 Oakwood               19:17.70    4
  6 Wilkins, Booker           11 Pacific Collegiate    19:20.90    5
  7 Toriz, Anthony            11 Ceiba Colleg          19:33.50
  8 Hernandez, David          12 Pajaro Valley         19:44.00    6
  9 Bischoff, Ivan             9 The York School       19:49.80    7
 10 Gomez, Zach               12 Seaside               19:54.00
 11 Hansotte, Luke            10 Oakwood               20:00.00    8
 12 Michi, Erik               10 Pajaro Valley         20:01.30    9
 13 Golino, Elias             12 Pacific Collegiate    20:17.50   10
 14 Galinato, Adam            12 The York School       20:18.90   11
 15 Lopez, Cesar              11 Anzar (Aroma          20:24.20   12
 16 Rodriguez, Jesse          12 Pajaro Valley         20:35.00   13
 17 Gutierrez, Andres         10 Anzar (Aroma          20:36.40   14
 18 Rueles, Quintin           10 Palma                 20:42.60
 19 Kuriakose, Phillip        11 St. Francis           20:50.70   15
 20 Weltchek, Max              9 Oakwood               20:58.50   16
 21 Silva-Audelo, Diego       10 The York School       21:05.40   17



North Salinas High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:37 PM  10/29/2023  Page 3

PCAL CHAMPIONSHIP - 10/28/2023

PALO CORONA

Rankings

....Event 1  Boys 5k Run CC

 22 Sevilla, Maximo            9 Oakwood               21:08.00   18
 23 Tompkins, Lucas           10 Oakwood               21:17.70   19
 24 Bamientos, Emmanuel       12 Pajaro Valley         21:18.70   20
 25 Reid, Nathaniel           11 Seaside               21:19.00
 26 Lopez, Patrick            10 Pajaro Valley         21:32.90   21
 27 Tualla, Joshua            12 Trinity Christian     21:45.80
 28 Del Toro, Sebastian       12 The York School       21:47.30   22
 29 Gamble, Jason             10 Anzar (Aroma          21:55.60   23
 30 Kanter, Ayden              9 The York School       21:58.30   24
 31 Oliver, David             12 The York School       21:59.10   25
 32 Berrelleza, Aiden          9 St. Francis           22:06.40   26
 33 Burke-Raymond, Arlo       10 Anzar (Aroma          22:09.60   27
 34 Sinclair, Evan             9 Pacific Collegiate    22:12.30   28
 35 Ghilarducci, Jay          12 Pacific Collegiate    22:27.40   29
 36 Thornton, Carter          12 Oakwood               22:28.40   30
 37 Sinha, Adhrit              9 Oakwood               22:31.40   31
 38 Tran, Levi                 9 Anzar (Aroma          22:36.30   32
 39 Mutul, Ceasar             10 Anzar (Aroma          23:03.80   33
 40 Lenz, Thomas              10 St. Francis           23:11.50   34
 41 Doupnik, Aidan            12 Anzar (Aroma          23:29.50   35
 42 Naaman, Cyril             11 Trinity Christian     23:31.60
 43 Liu, Alvin                11 The York School       24:28.10   36
 44 Miranda, Matthew           9 Palma                 24:41.90
 45 Yuria, Bautista            9 St. Francis           24:42.10   37
 46 Taylor, Hayden            11 St. Francis           28:52.60   38
 47 Avelar-Moreno, Jose       10 Palma                 31:10.30
Cypress Results 5000 Run
  1 Ochoa, Giovanni           11 Gonzales              17:23.30    1
  2 Tyson, Robert             12 Marina                18:04.40    2
  3 Flores, Miguel            11 Marina                18:05.60    3
  4 Riner, Tarin              11 Marina                18:09.20    4
  5 Gabrik, Antony            10 Pacific Grove         18:19.40    5
  6 Bernal-Samaro, Eduardo    10 Marina                18:39.80    6
  7 Azpeitia, Kevin           10 Marina                18:41.50    7
  8 Zunguze, Betinho           9 Pacific Grove         18:55.90    8
  9 Perez, Juan Carlos        11 Marina                19:03.10    9
 10 Arreola, Matthew          11 Gonzales              19:12.10   10
 11 Maldonado, Christian      11 Gonzales              19:22.60   11
 12 Dalton, Parker            10 Monterey              19:34.00   12
 13 Ortiz, Tadeo              10 Pacific Grove         19:43.00   13
 14 Vergho, Mason             10 GB Kirby              19:44.70   14
 15 Fierros, Victor           10 Gonzales              19:45.90   15
 16 Valladares, Diego         12 Gonzales              19:47.60   16
 17 Majano, Elias             11 Monterey              19:51.50   17
 18 Hatfield, George          12 Pacific Grove         20:08.60   18
 19 Cano, Victor               9 Marina                20:15.30   19
 20 Martinez, Julian          12 North Salinas         20:18.30   20
 21 Nothnagle, Milo           10 Pacific Grove         20:19.60   21
 22 Luna, Javier              10 North Salinas         20:26.00   22
 23 Santiago, Edgar           11 Gonzales              20:34.00   23
 24 Ybarra, Jonathan          12 Gonzales              20:36.70   24
 25 Stratton, William          9 Monterey              20:37.10   25
 26 Sanchez Figueroa, Hector  10 North Salinas         20:45.00   26
 27 Javier-Soto, Edgar        12 North Salinas         20:45.40   27
 28 Fernandez Aubuchon, Alej  12 Monterey              20:56.70   28
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 29 De Leon, Jonah             9 Pacific Grove         21:01.70   29
 30 Ruano, Jayden             10 North Salinas         21:04.20   30
 31 Travaille, Travis         10 Pacific Grove         21:19.00   31
 32 Collins, Jack             10 GB Kirby              21:39.30   32
 33 Gamino, Alex              12 Monterey              21:39.40   33
 34 Annon, Henry              10 GB Kirby              21:51.40   34
 35 Smith, Hayden              9 GB Kirby              22:11.60   35
 36 Jacobs, Evan              10 GB Kirby              22:12.90   36
 37 Hung, Jules               10 GB Kirby              22:17.40   37
 38 Corres Velasco, Carlos    10 Monterey              22:22.40   38
 39 Moreno Alvarez, Christia  12 Monterey              22:56.90   39
 40 Jacobs, Devin             12 GB Kirby              23:08.50   40

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Cypress Results 5000 Run
   1 Marina                       22    2    3    4    6    7    9   19
      Total Time:  1:31:40.50
         Average:    18:20.10
   2 Gonzales                     53    1   10   11   15   16   23   24
      Total Time:  1:35:31.50
         Average:    19:06.30
   3 Pacific Grove                65    5    8   13   18   21   29   31
      Total Time:  1:37:26.50
         Average:    19:29.30
   4 Monterey                    115   12   17   25   28   33   38   39
      Total Time:  1:42:38.70
         Average:    20:31.74
   5 North Salinas               125   20   22   26   27   30
      Total Time:  1:43:18.90
         Average:    20:39.78
   6 GB Kirby                    151   14   32   34   35   36   37   40
      Total Time:  1:47:39.90
         Average:    21:31.98
Gabilan Results 5000 Run
   1 Alisal                       27    2    4    5    7    9   10
      Total Time:  1:28:47.80
         Average:    17:45.56
   2 King City                    60    8   11   12   14   15   16   19
      Total Time:  1:31:09.70
         Average:    18:13.94
   3 North Monterey County        73    3   13   17   18   22   25   26
      Total Time:  1:32:24.10
         Average:    18:28.82
   4 Carmel                       78    1    6   20   21   30   31   32
      Total Time:  1:33:06.10
         Average:    18:37.22
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   5 Salinas                     131   23   24   27   28   29
      Total Time:  1:38:45.00
         Average:    19:45.00
Mission Results 5000 Run
   1 Monte Vista Christian        60    1   10   14   15   20   21   31
      Total Time:  1:31:39.20
         Average:    18:19.84
   2 Hollister                    71    6    8   12   19   26   46   47
      Total Time:  1:32:53.30
         Average:    18:34.66
   3 Greenfield                   95    2   16   23   25   29   30   36
      Total Time:  1:33:57.20
         Average:    18:47.44
   4 Watsonville                  96    3    5   22   24   42   43
      Total Time:  1:33:50.60
         Average:    18:46.12
   5 Stevenson                   103    7   13   18   28   37   41   45
      Total Time:  1:34:48.80
         Average:    18:57.76
   6 Everett Alvarez             113    4   17   27   32   33   39   40
      Total Time:  1:35:21.60
         Average:    19:04.32
   7 Soledad                     127    9   11   34   35   38   44   48
      Total Time:  1:35:54.80
         Average:    19:10.96
Santa Lucia Results 5000 Run
   1 Pacific Collegiate           21    1    2    3    5   10   28   29
      Total Time:  1:34:49.70
         Average:    18:57.94
   2 Oakwood                      65    4    8   16   18   19   30   31
      Total Time:  1:42:41.90
         Average:    20:32.38
   3 Pajaro Valley                69    6    9   13   20   21
      Total Time:  1:43:11.90
         Average:    20:38.38
   4 The York School              81    7   11   17   22   24   25   36
      Total Time:  1:44:59.70
         Average:    20:59.94
   5 Anzar (Aromas-San Juan)     108   12   14   23   27   32   33   35
      Total Time:  1:47:42.11
         Average:    21:32.42
   6 St. Francis Salesian Coll   150   15   26   34   37   38
      Total Time:  1:59:43.30
         Average:    23:56.66
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Event 2  Girls 5k Run CC
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Gabilan Results 5000 Run
  1 Ghio, Ava                 11 Carmel                20:33.70    1
  2 Chavez, Prienna            9 Hollister             20:53.70    2
  3 Glazier, Lila             10 Carmel                20:53.90    3
  4 Covarrubias, Eldi         11 Rancho San Juan       21:22.50    4
  5 Anastacio, Nadia          11 North Monter          21:25.00    5
  6 Cardenas, Gabriela        11 Rancho San Juan       21:35.70    6
  7 Kaplansky, Ana             9 Hollister             21:36.40    7
  8 Cornelio, Yaretzi          9 Alisal                21:39.40    8
  9 Melching, Kendra          12 Hollister             21:44.10    9
 10 Mejia-Martinez, Luz       11 Alisal                21:47.30   10
 11 Kvitek, Chiara            12 Carmel                22:05.00   11
 12 Vaca, Kelly               10 Alisal                22:12.60   12
 13 Castro, Erika             10 Alisal                22:13.40   13
 14 Galicia, Lauren           10 Carmel                22:14.80   14
 15 Pio-Pahua, Valeria        10 North Monter          22:18.30   15
 16 Hernandez, Sasha          12 Hollister             22:26.60   16
 17 Lome, Jadyn               11 Carmel                22:26.90   17
 18 Murillo, Angelica         10 Alisal                22:35.70   18
 19 Bustamante, Abigail       12 Alisal                22:42.00   19
 20 Macias, Melissa           12 North Monter          22:45.40   20
 21 Herro, Delilah             9 Carmel                22:48.50   21
 22 Gracida Gabriel, Deisy    11 North Monter          22:48.80   22
 23 Esqueda, Valeria          11 Hollister             22:53.80   23
 24 Eyjolfsdottir, Sara       12 Carmel                23:18.90   24
 25 Emerson, Jenna            12 Rancho San Juan       23:23.70   25
 26 Nava, Carolina            12 Alisal                23:37.00   26
 27 Godinez, Cynthia          10 North Monter          23:44.90   27
 28 Covarrubias, Emma         11 Rancho San Juan       23:58.10   28
 29 Park, Rylee               11 Hollister             24:00.60   29
 30 Patel, Ishana             10 Rancho San Juan       24:13.90   30
 31 Tapia San Miguel, Natali  12 North Monter          24:19.70   31
 32 Cortez Sanchez, Yaritza   12 North Monter          25:12.50   32
 33 Damm, Madeleine            9 Hollister             25:44.50   33
 34 Vera, Lizette              9 Rancho San Juan       26:00.40   34
 35 Guzman, Erika             11 Rancho San Juan       26:05.40   35
Mission Results 5000 Run
  1 Ruiz, Katelynn            11 Watsonville           20:19.80    1
  2 Ruelas, Rose              10 King City             21:32.00    2
  3 Brunelli, Kylie           11 Monte Vista           21:37.90
  4 Hebert, Angela            12 Watsonville           21:53.40    3
  5 Torres, Yahaira           11 King City             22:15.60    4
  6 Flores, Alexa             12 King City             22:22.60    5
  7 Orozco, Janai             12 Salinas               22:25.40    6
  8 Meza, Yareli              12 Greenfield            22:48.50    7
  9 Cortes Gomez, Marily      11 Everett Alvarez       23:09.20    8
 10 Partida, Jenna            11 Salinas               23:13.00    9
 11 Rubio, Arely              11 Everett Alvarez       23:16.70   10
 12 Camacho, Sheyla           12 Everett Alvarez       23:17.90   11
 13 Fletes, Zamantha          12 King City             23:33.90   12
 14 Ramirez, Izoida           10 Greenfield            23:41.10   13
 15 Castro, Finley             9 Monte Vista           23:41.20
 16 Maravillo, Lizbeth        10 Everett Alvarez       23:46.40   14
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 17 Gomez, Kimberly           10 King City             23:53.10   15
 18 Gomez Abrica, Lizbeth     10 Watsonville           24:00.00   16
 19 Park, Caoilainn           12 Salinas               24:07.50   17
 20 Borman, Tallua            12 Salinas               24:10.80   18
 21 Heredia, briseyda         12 Soledad               24:30.60   19
 22 Gonzalez, Aaron           10 Watsonville           24:34.80   20
 23 Lopez, Evelyn             10 Soledad               24:56.00   21
 24 Rong, Amy                 11 Stevenson             25:01.70   22
 25 Kim, Janie                 9 Salinas               25:03.00   23
 26 Beck, Emma                11 Salinas               25:05.90   24
 27 Garcia, Natalie           12 King City             25:08.20   25
 28 Vasquez, Alma              9 Watsonville           25:17.70   26
 29 Lorenzo, Elizabeth        11 Soledad               25:25.20   27
 30 Sandoval, Azucena         10 Watsonville           25:36.80   28
 31 Martens, Mikaila          10 Greenfield            25:44.30   29
 32 Ingram, Scarlett          12 Stevenson             26:06.40   30
 33 Martinez, Yasmin          12 Greenfield            26:16.70   31
 34 Marquez, Giselle          10 Watsonville           26:17.40   32
 35 Trujillo, Sophia          11 Soledad               26:21.30   33
 36 Gonzalez, Yasiry          10 Everett Alvarez       26:25.00   34
 37 Ramirez, Anna             11 Stevenson             26:36.50   35
 38 Rubio, Leslie             12 Everett Alvarez       26:56.70   36
 39 Church, Audrey            11 Stevenson             27:36.10   37
 40 Leon, Mariana             11 Soledad               28:32.70   38
 41 Martinez, Yolanda         12 Greenfield            28:33.90   39
 42 Davis, Sasha              11 Stevenson             28:51.50   40
 43 Correa, Celina            11 Soledad               29:01.10   41
 44 Pina, Elizabeth           11 Soledad               29:10.70   42
 45 Cornejo, Karel             9 Greenfield            29:21.20   43
 46 Huang, Sarah              11 Stevenson             33:12.60   44
 47 Park, June                10 Stevenson             33:51.00   45
Cypress Results 5000 Run
  1 Briceno-Nicholson, Isabe   9 Anzar (Aroma          21:50.80    1
  2 Froeming, Lilly           10 Pacific Collegiate    22:18.40    2
  3 Del Castillo, Lilah        9 Pacific Grove         22:36.70
  4 Regalado Ramos, Denise    12 North Salinas         23:14.60    3
  5 Gramkowski, Nina           9 Pacific Collegiate    23:38.80    4
  6 Dobkin, Finley             9 Pacific Collegiate    24:32.60    5
  7 Sullivan, Jacqueline       9 Monterey              24:34.90    6
  8 Tran, Angelina            11 Anzar (Aroma          24:42.40    7
  9 Crawford, Jocelyn         10 Monterey              25:10.30    8
 10 Meehan, Siara             11 Monterey              25:33.40    9
 11 Garcia, Janelle           10 Gonzales              25:50.60   10
 12 Mousa, Maryam             11 Monterey              25:58.10   11
 13 Rivera, Maria             10 Gonzales              26:08.70   12
 14 Escobar Garcia, Juliana   11 Monterey              26:13.80   13
 15 Kapadia, Ava              10 Anzar (Aroma          26:17.60   14
 16 Zavaleta, Liliana         12 North Salinas         26:45.50   15
 17 Vazquez Guerrero, Kelly   11 Monterey              26:51.70   16
 18 Lopez, Emily              10 Pajaro Valley         26:52.30
 19 Hurtado, Marina            9 Santa Catalina        27:22.70   17
 20 Pia, Isabella             11 Marina                27:43.60
 21 Rubio, Giselle            12 Santa Catalina        27:59.60   18
 22 Garciaguirre, Martha      12 Ceiba Colleg          28:09.60
 23 Berezina, Nika             9 Pacific Grove         28:36.40
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 24 Juarez-Gonzales, Ally     10 Trinity Christian     28:36.80
 25 Batiz Coppel, Romina      10 Santa Catalina        28:37.30   19
 26 Louie, Chloe               9 Santa Catalina        28:48.50   20
 27 Reynoso, Jocelynne        11 Anzar (Aroma          28:59.30   21
 28 Castro, Emily             12 Ceiba Colleg          28:59.80
 29 Hunt, Sofia               12 Oakwood               29:19.10
 30 Zeng, Maggie              10 Santa Catalina        29:28.40   22
 31 Hayes, Lucy               10 Santa Catalina        30:15.30   23
 32 Alcantara, Ariadna        11 North Salinas         30:17.10   24
 33 McDougall, Zoe             9 Anzar (Aroma          30:37.30   25
 34 Hurtado, Priscilla        10 Gonzales              31:14.90   26
 35 Camargo, Isabella         10 Gonzales              31:19.80   27
 36 Creamer, Katarina         11 Monterey              31:25.20   28
 37 Diakonidze, Mariami       12 Oakwood               34:21.10
 38 Hernandez, Elizabeth      12 North Salinas         35:01.20   29
 39 Aragon, Sophia             9 North Salinas         35:05.50   30
 40 Gregory, Isabella          9 Oakwood               35:32.80
 41 Buckley, Maggie           12 Pacific Collegiate    36:20.40   31
 42 Harpersberger, Sequoia    10 Pacific Collegiate    36:39.40   32
 43 Rivera-Valdez, Naomi      12 Ceiba Colleg          37:55.90
 44 Reyes, Jozelyn            12 Gonzales              38:00.90   33
 45 Pedler, Amelia            12 Oakwood               38:54.30

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Cypress Results 5000 Run
   1 Monterey                     47    6    8    9   11   13   16   28
      Total Time:  2:07:30.50
         Average:    25:30.10
   2 Anzar (Aromas-San Juan)      68    1    7   14   21   25
      Total Time:  2:12:27.40
         Average:    26:29.48
   3 Pacific Collegiate           74    2    4    5   31   32
      Total Time:  2:23:29.60
         Average:    28:41.92
   4 Santa Catalina               96   17   18   19   20   22   23
      Total Time:  2:22:16.50
         Average:    28:27.30
   5 North Salinas               101    3   15   24   29   30
      Total Time:  2:30:23.90
         Average:    30:04.78
   6 Gonzales                    108   10   12   26   27   33
      Total Time:  2:32:34.90
         Average:    30:30.98
Gabilan Results 5000 Run
   1 Carmel                       46    1    3   11   14   17   21   24
      Total Time:  1:48:14.30
         Average:    21:38.86
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   2 Hollister                    57    2    7    9   16   23   29   33
      Total Time:  1:49:34.61
         Average:    21:54.92
   3 Alisal                       61    8   10   12   13   18   19   26
      Total Time:  1:50:28.40
         Average:    22:05.68
   4 North Monterey County        89    5   15   20   22   27   31   32
      Total Time:  1:53:02.40
         Average:    22:36.48
   5 Rancho San Juan              93    4    6   25   28   30   34   35
      Total Time:  1:54:33.90
         Average:    22:54.78
Mission Results 5000 Run
   1 King City                    38    2    4    5   12   15   25
      Total Time:  1:53:37.20
         Average:    22:43.44
   2 Watsonville                  66    1    3   16   20   26   28   32
      Total Time:  1:56:05.70
         Average:    23:13.14
   3 Salinas                      73    6    9   17   18   23   24
      Total Time:  1:58:59.70
         Average:    23:47.94
   4 Everett Alvarez              77    8   10   11   14   34   36
      Total Time:  1:59:55.20
         Average:    23:59.04
   5 Greenfield                  119    7   13   29   31   39   43
      Total Time:  2:07:04.50
         Average:    25:24.90
   6 Soledad                     138   19   21   27   33   38   41   42
      Total Time:  2:09:45.80
         Average:    25:57.16
   7 Stevenson                   164   22   30   35   37   40   44   45
      Total Time:  2:14:12.20
         Average:    26:50.44
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=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Ruiz, Katelynn            11 Watsonville           20:19.80    1
  2 Ghio, Ava                 11 Carmel                20:33.70    2
  3 Chavez, Prienna            9 Hollister             20:53.70    3
  4 Glazier, Lila             10 Carmel                20:53.90    4
  5 Covarrubias, Eldi         11 Rancho San Juan       21:22.50    5
  6 Anastacio, Nadia          11 North Monter          21:25.00    6
  7 Ruelas, Rose              10 King City             21:32.00    7
  8 Cardenas, Gabriela        11 Rancho San Juan       21:35.70    8
  9 Kaplansky, Ana             9 Hollister             21:36.40    9
 10 Brunelli, Kylie           11 Monte Vista           21:37.90
 11 Cornelio, Yaretzi          9 Alisal                21:39.40   10
 12 Melching, Kendra          12 Hollister             21:44.10   11
 13 Mejia-Martinez, Luz       11 Alisal                21:47.30   12
 14 Briceno-Nicholson, Isabe   9 Anzar (Aroma          21:50.80   13
 15 Hebert, Angela            12 Watsonville           21:53.40   14
 16 Kvitek, Chiara            12 Carmel                22:05.00   15
 17 Vaca, Kelly               10 Alisal                22:12.60   16
 18 Castro, Erika             10 Alisal                22:13.40   17
 19 Galicia, Lauren           10 Carmel                22:14.80   18
 20 Torres, Yahaira           11 King City             22:15.60   19
 21 Pio-Pahua, Valeria        10 North Monter          22:18.30   20
 22 Froeming, Lilly           10 Pacific Collegiate    22:18.40   21
 23 Flores, Alexa             12 King City             22:22.60   22
 24 Orozco, Janai             12 Salinas               22:25.40   23
 25 Hernandez, Sasha          12 Hollister             22:26.60   24
 26 Lome, Jadyn               11 Carmel                22:26.90   25
 27 Murillo, Angelica         10 Alisal                22:35.70   26
 28 Del Castillo, Lilah        9 Pacific Grove         22:36.70
 29 Bustamante, Abigail       12 Alisal                22:42.00   27
 30 Macias, Melissa           12 North Monter          22:45.40   28
 31 Herro, Delilah             9 Carmel                22:48.50   29
 32 Meza, Yareli              12 Greenfield            22:48.50   30
 33 Gracida Gabriel, Deisy    11 North Monter          22:48.80   31
 34 Esqueda, Valeria          11 Hollister             22:53.80   32
 35 Cortes Gomez, Marily      11 Everett Alvarez       23:09.20   33
 36 Partida, Jenna            11 Salinas               23:13.00   34
 37 Regalado Ramos, Denise    12 North Salinas         23:14.60   35
 38 Rubio, Arely              11 Everett Alvarez       23:16.70   36
 39 Camacho, Sheyla           12 Everett Alvarez       23:17.90   37
 40 Eyjolfsdottir, Sara       12 Carmel                23:18.90   38
 41 Emerson, Jenna            12 Rancho San Juan       23:23.70   39
 42 Fletes, Zamantha          12 King City             23:33.90   40
 43 Nava, Carolina            12 Alisal                23:37.00   41
 44 Gramkowski, Nina           9 Pacific Collegiate    23:38.80   42
 45 Ramirez, Izoida           10 Greenfield            23:41.10   43
 46 Castro, Finley             9 Monte Vista           23:41.20
 47 Godinez, Cynthia          10 North Monter          23:44.90   44
 48 Maravillo, Lizbeth        10 Everett Alvarez       23:46.40   45
 49 Gomez, Kimberly           10 King City             23:53.10   46
 50 Covarrubias, Emma         11 Rancho San Juan       23:58.10   47
 51 Gomez Abrica, Lizbeth     10 Watsonville           24:00.00   48
 52 Park, Rylee               11 Hollister             24:00.60   49
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 53 Park, Caoilainn           12 Salinas               24:07.50   50
 54 Borman, Tallua            12 Salinas               24:10.80   51
 55 Patel, Ishana             10 Rancho San Juan       24:13.90   52
 56 Tapia San Miguel, Natali  12 North Monter          24:19.70   53
 57 Heredia, briseyda         12 Soledad               24:30.60   54
 58 Dobkin, Finley             9 Pacific Collegiate    24:32.60   55
 59 Gonzalez, Aaron           10 Watsonville           24:34.80   56
 60 Sullivan, Jacqueline       9 Monterey              24:34.90   57
 61 Tran, Angelina            11 Anzar (Aroma          24:42.40   58
 62 Lopez, Evelyn             10 Soledad               24:56.00   59
 63 Rong, Amy                 11 Stevenson             25:01.70   60
 64 Kim, Janie                 9 Salinas               25:03.00   61
 65 Beck, Emma                11 Salinas               25:05.90   62
 66 Garcia, Natalie           12 King City             25:08.20   63
 67 Crawford, Jocelyn         10 Monterey              25:10.30   64
 68 Cortez Sanchez, Yaritza   12 North Monter          25:12.50   65
 69 Vasquez, Alma              9 Watsonville           25:17.70   66
 70 Lorenzo, Elizabeth        11 Soledad               25:25.20   67
 71 Meehan, Siara             11 Monterey              25:33.40   68
 72 Sandoval, Azucena         10 Watsonville           25:36.80   69
 73 Martens, Mikaila          10 Greenfield            25:44.30   70
 74 Damm, Madeleine            9 Hollister             25:44.50   71
 75 Garcia, Janelle           10 Gonzales              25:50.60   72
 76 Mousa, Maryam             11 Monterey              25:58.10   73
 77 Vera, Lizette              9 Rancho San Juan       26:00.40   74
 78 Guzman, Erika             11 Rancho San Juan       26:05.40   75
 79 Ingram, Scarlett          12 Stevenson             26:06.40   76
 80 Rivera, Maria             10 Gonzales              26:08.70   77
 81 Escobar Garcia, Juliana   11 Monterey              26:13.80   78
 82 Martinez, Yasmin          12 Greenfield            26:16.70   79
 83 Marquez, Giselle          10 Watsonville           26:17.40   80
 84 Kapadia, Ava              10 Anzar (Aroma          26:17.60   81
 85 Trujillo, Sophia          11 Soledad               26:21.30   82
 86 Gonzalez, Yasiry          10 Everett Alvarez       26:25.00   83
 87 Ramirez, Anna             11 Stevenson             26:36.50   84
 88 Zavaleta, Liliana         12 North Salinas         26:45.50   85
 89 Vazquez Guerrero, Kelly   11 Monterey              26:51.70   86
 90 Lopez, Emily              10 Pajaro Valley         26:52.30
 91 Rubio, Leslie             12 Everett Alvarez       26:56.70   87
 92 Hurtado, Marina            9 Santa Catalina        27:22.70   88
 93 Church, Audrey            11 Stevenson             27:36.10   89
 94 Pia, Isabella             11 Marina                27:43.60
 95 Rubio, Giselle            12 Santa Catalina        27:59.60   90
 96 Garciaguirre, Martha      12 Ceiba Colleg          28:09.60
 97 Leon, Mariana             11 Soledad               28:32.70   91
 98 Martinez, Yolanda         12 Greenfield            28:33.90   92
 99 Berezina, Nika             9 Pacific Grove         28:36.40
100 Juarez-Gonzales, Ally     10 Trinity Christian     28:36.80
101 Batiz Coppel, Romina      10 Santa Catalina        28:37.30   93
102 Louie, Chloe               9 Santa Catalina        28:48.50   94
103 Davis, Sasha              11 Stevenson             28:51.50   95
104 Reynoso, Jocelynne        11 Anzar (Aroma          28:59.30   96
105 Castro, Emily             12 Ceiba Colleg          28:59.80
106 Correa, Celina            11 Soledad               29:01.10   97
107 Pina, Elizabeth           11 Soledad               29:10.70   98
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108 Hunt, Sofia               12 Oakwood               29:19.10
109 Cornejo, Karel             9 Greenfield            29:21.20   99
110 Zeng, Maggie              10 Santa Catalina        29:28.40  100
111 Hayes, Lucy               10 Santa Catalina        30:15.30  101
112 Alcantara, Ariadna        11 North Salinas         30:17.10  102
113 McDougall, Zoe             9 Anzar (Aroma          30:37.30  103
114 Hurtado, Priscilla        10 Gonzales              31:14.90  104
115 Camargo, Isabella         10 Gonzales              31:19.80  105
116 Creamer, Katarina         11 Monterey              31:25.20  106
117 Huang, Sarah              11 Stevenson             33:12.60  107
118 Park, June                10 Stevenson             33:51.00  108
119 Diakonidze, Mariami       12 Oakwood               34:21.10
120 Hernandez, Elizabeth      12 North Salinas         35:01.20  109
121 Aragon, Sophia             9 North Salinas         35:05.50  110
122 Gregory, Isabella          9 Oakwood               35:32.80
123 Buckley, Maggie           12 Pacific Collegiate    36:20.40  111
124 Harpersberger, Sequoia    10 Pacific Collegiate    36:39.40  112
125 Rivera-Valdez, Naomi      12 Ceiba Colleg          37:55.90
126 Reyes, Jozelyn            12 Gonzales              38:00.90  113
127 Pedler, Amelia            12 Oakwood               38:54.30

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
   1 Carmel                       64    2    4   15   18   25   29   38
      Total Time:  1:48:14.30
         Average:    21:38.86
   2 Hollister                    79    3    9   11   24   32   49   71
      Total Time:  1:49:34.61
         Average:    21:54.92
   3 Alisal                       81   10   12   16   17   26   27   41
      Total Time:  1:50:28.40
         Average:    22:05.68
   4 North Monterey County       129    6   20   28   31   44   53   65
      Total Time:  1:53:02.40
         Average:    22:36.48
   5 King City                   134    7   19   22   40   46   63
      Total Time:  1:53:37.20
         Average:    22:43.44
   6 Rancho San Juan             151    5    8   39   47   52   74   75
      Total Time:  1:54:33.90
         Average:    22:54.78
   7 Watsonville                 185    1   14   48   56   66   69   80
      Total Time:  1:56:05.70
         Average:    23:13.14
   8 Salinas                     219   23   34   50   51   61   62
      Total Time:  1:58:59.70
         Average:    23:47.94
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PCAL CHAMPIONSHIP - 10/28/2023

PALO CORONA

Rankings

....Event 2  Girls 5k Run CC

   9 Everett Alvarez             234   33   36   37   45   83   87
      Total Time:  1:59:55.20
         Average:    23:59.04
  10 Greenfield                  314   30   43   70   79   92   99
      Total Time:  2:07:04.50
         Average:    25:24.90
  11 Monterey                    340   57   64   68   73   78   86  106
      Total Time:  2:07:30.50
         Average:    25:30.10
  12 Pacific Collegiate          341   21   42   55  111  112
      Total Time:  2:23:29.60
         Average:    28:41.92
  13 Anzar (Aromas-San Juan)     351   13   58   81   96  103
      Total Time:  2:12:27.40
         Average:    26:29.48
  14 Soledad                     353   54   59   67   82   91   97   98
      Total Time:  2:09:45.80
         Average:    25:57.16
  15 Stevenson                   404   60   76   84   89   95  107  108
      Total Time:  2:14:12.20
         Average:    26:50.44
  16 North Salinas               441   35   85  102  109  110
      Total Time:  2:30:23.90
         Average:    30:04.78
  17 Santa Catalina              465   88   90   93   94  100  101
      Total Time:  2:22:16.50
         Average:    28:27.30
  18 Gonzales                    471   72   77  104  105  113
      Total Time:  2:32:34.90
         Average:    30:30.98


